part of a sign meeting the requirements of Article 17 of this Ordinance. 5 

(7) Other Lighting

a. The internal illumination of building-mounted canopies is prohibited. 

10 

b. Indirect illumination of signs, canopies and buildings is permitted 

provided a maximum one hundred twenty-five (125) watt bulb is 

utilized and there is no glare. 

c. The use of laser light source, search lights or any similar high intensity 15 

light for outdoor advertisement or entertainment is prohibited. 

d. Lighting shall not consist of or have the appearance of movement or

[...]

shall consider safety, design, and other factors deemed appropriate by the 

Planning Commission, and in particular the following: 

a. The new or replacement luminaire is a full-cutoff luminaire when the 

rated output of the luminaire is greater than one thousand eight 

hundred (1,800) lumens. 

5 

b. If a lighting recommendation or regulation applies, the 

minimum/maximum illuminance specified by the recommendations or 

regulation is used. 

c. If no lighting recommendation or regulation applies, the minimum 10 

illuminance adequate for the intended purpose is used, giving full